

## **Shay and Company**

Supplier of Wholesale Oils, Butters, Waxes, Candle Supplies and Essential Oils

Vanilla Absolute Essential Oil

Lot# 12759

Country of Origin: USA Manufacture Date: 04/2024 Expiration Date: 04/2027

**Ingredient Name (INCI):** Myroxylon Pereirae (Peru Balsam) Resin Oil, Styrax benzoin

(Benzoin) Resin Extract, Vanilla Planifolia (Vanilla) Fruit Extract

Method of Extraction: Various Plant Part Used: Various

Packaging: Pails, HDPE BPA-free jugs, aluminum bottles, amber glass bottles

**Applications:** Skincare, Soap Manufacturing, Hair care, Aromatherapy

CAS no: n/a

**Flash Point:** 63°C/145.4°F

**Boiling Point:** n/a

100% Pure, no dilutants or carriers added

Non-GMO

Not tested on animals

Irradiation free

**Color:** Dark brown, thick liquid **Aroma:** Sweet, Vanilla, Benzoin

Specific Gravity at 25°C 1.16295
Refractive Index at 25°C 1.58402

Components	Classification	Concentration
	Flammable H227, Acute Toxicity	
Absolute	H302	100%

## **EU Allergens**

December 1	400 52 7	0.0027
Benzaldehyde	100-52-7	0.0037
Benzyl Alcohol	100-51-6	0.0518
Benzyl Benzoate	120-51-4	54.3198%
Benzyl Cinnamate	103-41-3	4.1477%
Carvone	99-49-0; 6485-40-1	0.0300%
Beta-Caryophyllene	87-44-5	4.4500%
Pinene	80-56-8; 7785-70-8	0.0074%
Vanillin	121-33-5	20.6110%
		0.00000%
		0.00000%

SHAY AND COMPANY 10639 SE FULLER RD PORTLAND, OR 97222 WWW.SHAYANDCOMPANY.COM

PH: 503-653-1155

EMAIL: ORDERS@SHAYANDCOMPANY.COM



## **Shay and Company**

Supplier of Wholesale Oils, Butters, Waxes, Candle Supplies and Essential Oils

**Restricted Ingredients** 

4-hydroxy-2, 5-dimethyl-3(2H)-		
furanone	3658-77-3	0.225
Benzaldehyde	100-52-7	0.0037
Benzyl Alcohol	100-51-6	0.0726
Benzyl Benzoate	120-51-4	65.0061
Benzyl Cinnamate	103-41-3	4.1477
Peru Balsam	8007-00-9	37

Shelf life is guaranteed for three years from time of manufacture when stored in original, unopened container between 59° F to 86°F and protected from light. Shay and Company diligently sources and provides the highest quality ingredients, but it is the customer's responsibility to ensure the products purchase from Shay and Company meets their expectations. Any additional testing will be the responsibility of the customer.